

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	249-	-2021	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/9/2	2021			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	4/26	/2021			Final action:	4/26/2021		
Enactment date:	4/26	/2021			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	4/27	/2021						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Clerk of Council to enter into an agreement with Recess Creative, LLC for a comprehensive redesign of the Cleveland City Council website and further authorizing the Clerk to enter into an agreement with Recess Creative, LLC for hosting, monitoring and maintenance of the completed redesigned website.							
Sponsors:	Kevi	in J. Kelley	y					
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 249-2021-RecessCreative Ord 2021							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Acti	on	Result	
4/26/2021	1	City Cou	ıncil		арр	roved	Pass	
4/12/2021	1	City Cou	ıncil		rea	d and referred to administrative review		

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Clerk of Council to enter into an agreement with Recess Creative, LLC for a comprehensive redesign of the Cleveland City Council website and further authorizing the Clerk to enter into an agreement with Recess Creative, LLC for hosting, monitoring and maintenance of the completed redesigned website.